

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: W.P.Nos.27856 of 2024 and 10579 and 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7.	19.02.2026	<u>SK, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to implead the requisite Department in the impugned notification and also requests that a direction be issued to the TGPSC to furnish the particulars of the selected candidates, who possess a Bachelor's Degree in Engineering (B.Tech). In view of the same, learned Standing Counsel for the TGPSC is directed to furnish the particulars of the selected candidates, who possess a Bachelor's Degree in Engineering (B.Tech) to the learned counsel for the petitioners in these matters. Post on 12.03.2026. The Registry is directed to delete these matters from the caption "For Orders". <u>SK, J</u> <i>spk</i>	Transferred to I.O. folder before corrections, if any.

