

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD**  
**MAIN CASE No. WP No.27856 of 2024 and 10579 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b>       | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                    | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|--------------------|-------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
|                    | <b>12.03.2026</b> | <p><b><u>SK, J</u></b></p> <p>Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to implead the selected candidate.</p> <p>Post on 02.04.2026</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><hr/><b>SK, J</b><br/><i>spk</i></p> |                        |

